@ OCC@ Workforce and Program Analysis Platform (WPAP): TIMELINE - TURNOVER Created Date: 4/17/2024

Avg Monthly Turnover Rates bV Job Title Avg Monthly Turnover Adjusted Workers Total Leaver Total Stayer Sel Period Turnover

Administrator/Director [l 1.63% 3'730A’ 9!972 4!1 00 5!872 62'71 %

Assistant Teacher [ 5.11% Avg Monthly Turnover and Number of Workers
Floater _ 7.08%

Lead Teacher - 3.33%
substiute [ 61 o)

Administrator on JFS License . 1.58% 5K

@ Adjusted Workers @ Workers @ Turnover @ Churn @ Selected Period Turnover % @ Avg Monthly Turnover

W 33.41% 40%

©.....
* -

Assistant Teacher / Teacher's or Student Aide - 2.01% 20%

Day Camp Administrator - 0.00%

Day Camp Junior Counselor _ 11.33%
Day Camp Lead Counselor 16.05% O 0K

0% 10% 20% C

0%

Categorization by Time Series
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Created Date: 4/17/2024

@ occrraj  Workforce and Program Analysis Platform (WPAP): Timeline - Churn

All Retention Support (Comp.):

SORICIOMRY S Multiple select...\/ Education:
Date: Job Title: Teacher Age Group:
[OICLLENEIR All Retention Support (Part.):

202403 Position Type: Al

Star Rating: (O e s Multiple select...\
SIDAEIOWAY SDA 10 v _ Total Duration:m Publicly Funded: Student Age Group:
v

Legacy Star Rating: [\l Beale Code: @] N
Job Change Reasons by Job Title Avg_Monthly Churn Adjusted Workers Workload Median Pay Median USD / hr Avg ECE Duration
@ Churn @Internal @ Promotion @ Seasonal @ Transfer 2_46% 9,972 4_92 1 3_32 3_88
- . B
Administrator/Director 60.78% Avg Monthly Churn and Number of Workers
Assistant Teacher 61.51% . .
@ Adjusted Workers @ Workers @ Turnover @ Churn @ Selected Period Churn % @ Avg Monthly Churn
Floater 69.38% O
Lead Teacher 56.81% 4
21.49% 4 20.38% R 20.80%
Substitute 64.44% ] 18.03% | S St b
0 g".-----""'x"! .................. 20%
Administrator on JFS Lic... 64.09% in i >
Assistant Teacher / Teac... 54.55%
4
Day Camp Administrator ;
Day Camp Junior Couns... 0%
2024
0% 50% 100% C O
Categorization by Time Series
@ Churn @Internal @ Promotion @ Seasonal @ Transfer
O 200 189
155 . 165
117 119 131130
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100 86 Aas o0
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@ OCC@ Workforce and Program Analysis Platform (WPAP): MAP

o] INMRY Bl Multiple selections v

Created Date: 4/17/2024

el ADJUSTED WORKERS TOTAL LEAVER TOTAL STAYER SELECTED PERIOD CHURN %
(o) Y - o
: (2 )
i L] L] ] .
|
L - .
Leaver by Job Title and Star Rating
] 52 1 -
¥ Sty SUTQ Star Rating: @0 @1 @2 ®3 @4 ©5
ware -35- I _3; ”
S Administrator/Director I 0.03K
olumbus
| ancaster Administrator on JFS License 0.14K
Assistant Teacher / Teacher's or... ‘ 0.01K
0 500 1,000 1,500
Parkersbur County Adjusted Workers Workers  Total Total Selected Stayer Avg Selected Avg Workload Star
- g Workers % Leaver  Stayer Period % Monthly Period Monthly Median Rating
Churn % Churn Turnover % Turnover Mean
v
Athens OH 2,491 1,751  29.50% 1,265 1226  50.78%  49.22% 67.40% 2.83 3.58
'l Muskingum OH 2,717 1,384  23.32% 960 1,757  3533% 64.67% |[EER2% 63.86% 14136% 6.00 2.99
A ) Washington OH 1,509 884  14.89% 648 861  42.94% 57.06% [HEEER:4% 65.28% IN866% 4.59 2.81
/ Y S Guernsey OH 740 476  8.02% 277 463 37.43% 6257% R .94% 60.00% [8l09% 5.86 4.23
- -~ (ool C’?' Belmont OH 722 491 827% 274 448 37.95%  62.05% [.88% 56.79% {IIN2.79% 6.35 4.21
! .
_ '\i'f':' — Perry OH 544 401 6.76% 231 313 4246% 57.54% [EEER.05% 57.35% {N2.72% 4.86 4.49
artsmouth N Hocking OH 417 290  4.89% 163 254  39.09% 60.91% 83% 56.12% {R.62% 7.33 4.40
| : Noble OH 424 247  4.16% 134 290  31.60% 68.40% [HEER.00% 62.26% [II3188% 3.33 4.00
| = Morgan OH 187 142 2.39% 95 92 50.80% 49.20% [EE.11% 57.22% N2.37% 4.79 3.34
h S VT Monroe OH 221 130 2.19% 53 168 23.98%  76.02% WM 1.01% 37.56% 00 1.57% 3.00 4.26
Ashland ©2024 OSM ©2024 TomTom i Microsoft Azure i Total 9,972 5,935 100.00% 4,100 5,872 41.12% 58.88% 2.46% 62.71% 3.73% 4.92 3.55
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@ OCC@ Workforce and Program Analysis Platform (WPAP): JOBS & EMPLOYEES - NOMINAL Created Date: 4/17/2024

NUMBER OF WORKERS AVG ECE DURATION (In Years) HOURLY WAGE BANDS (USD)
TOTAL LEAVER TOTAL STAYER LEAVER STAYER LEAVER (Hourly Wage MED) STAYER (Hourly Wage MED)
4,100 5,872 3.14 3.99 10.25 13.50
@ Leaver % @ Stayer % Worker Status: @Leaver @ Stayer Wage Bands: @<10 @10<..<11.6 @11.6<..<14 @> 14

58.88% - . 5.36 1,372
. Administrator/Dir... 415 588 I 524

<10 10<..<116 11.6<..<14 > 14
Assistant Teacher
2.15
@ Leaver @ Stayer 17 Wage Bands: @<10 @10<..<11.6 @11.6<..<14 @> 14
Floater )

Leaver Stayer

25 13
Administrator/Director Lead Teacher
87 4.86
1,539 i 3.1 .. .
Assistant Teacher Substitute Administrator/Director
1,575 3.30

477 10.27 i

Floater Administrator on ... Assistant Teacher
494 10.69
793 .
Lead Teacher Assistant Teacher... Floater
1,246
549 .
Substitute 201 Day Camp Admini... Lead Teacher
L i 139 . .
Administrator on JFS License Day Camp Junior ... Substitute
267 B oss
0K 1K 0 10
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(© occrraj Workforce and Program Analysis Platform (WPAP): JOBS & EMPLOYEES - PERCENT

o] INMRY Bl Multiple selections v

Created Date: 4/17/2024

NUMBER OF WORKERS

LEAVER

41.12%

STAYER

58.88%

@ Leaver % @ Stayer %

Worker Status: @Leaver @ Stayer

Administrator/Director %%23%}0

Assistant Teacher m e
Floater m_z‘%ﬁs%
Lead Teacher _ 82222
Substitute -0_%'81%%

0.10%
0.12%

0.00%

0.01%

Day Camp Administrator | ¢ ggo,

Administrator on JFS License

Assistant Teacher / Teacher'...

Day Camp Junior Counselor | (g1,

Day Camp Lead Counselor 88852
Extracurricular Used in Ratio %%%FZ/"O
High School Junior | (g9,
HS Senior or Graduate <18 88?22
0.0% 0.5% 1.0%

LEAVER

3.14

Worker Status: @Leaver @ Stayer

Administrator/Dir...
Assistant Teacher
Floater

Lead Teacher
Substitute
Administrator on ...
Assistant Teacher...
Day Camp Admini...
Day Camp Junior ...
Day Camp Lead C...
Day Camp Owner
Extracurricular U...
High School Junior
HS Senior or Gra...
Individual Service...
Individual Service...
InHome Aide

ODH Home Visitor

Other Staff Count...

AVG ECE DURATION (In Years)

STAYER

3.99

38.21%
7.01%

-46.40%

5% 1l
-55.65%

S |

-19.91%
O
175.79%
32.90%
| PR
-100.00"/__
130.09%

-88.06% NN
-74.23%
% R
-100.007 NN

-35.47%
-2.66%

100,007
-91.25%
-95.90%
%%, R
-23.63%
e I

-46.28%
-3.01%

-37.81%
o o 1179
2100.00%

6.53%
25.36%

5.50%
6.19%

0% 200%
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HOURLY WAGE BANDS (USD)

LEAVER (Hourly Wage MED) STAYER (Hourly Wage MED)

10.25 13.50

Wage Bands: @<10 @10<..<11.6 @11.6<..<14 @> 14

46.36% 19.72% 13.03% 20.89%
Wage Bands: @<10 @10<..<11.6 @11.6<..<14 @> 14
Leaver Stayer
Administrator/Director 90.91%

70.66%

Assistant Teacher 59.46%

Floater 83.42% 70.14%

Lead Teacher 55.59%

Substitute 71.50% 54.27%

Administrator on JFS License 43.06%

Assistant Teacher / Teacher'... 100.00% 66.67%

Day Camp Administrator 100.00%

Day Camp Junior Counselor 71.43%

Day Camp Lead Counselor 100.00% 71.43%

46.15%

Extracurricular Used in Ratio
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(© occrraj Workforce and Program Analysis Platform (WPAP): CAREER PROGRESSION & SENIORITY - NOMINAL

o] INMRY Bl Multiple selections v

Created Date: 4/17/2024

LEAVER (Avg
Career Duration)

3.83

Avg Career Duration by Job Title

Worker Status: @Leaver @ Stayer

. . 9.17
Administrator/Di... 6.45
. 2.07
Assistant Teacher I 237
STAYER (Avg 1.84
" Floater
Career Duration) 2.52
4.35
Lead Teacher 5.93

. 5.18
6 1 9 Substitute . 6.13
n

TOTAL STAYER

o

20 40

Turnover Reasons

@ Churn @Internal @ Promotion @ Seasonal @ Transfer
5,872
4,126

STAYER
(Promotion)

406

0 1,000 2,000 3,000 4,000

County Job Title Longest Serving Profile $/hr Seniority Workload Star Rating
Athens Administrator/Director 2.26 Early 5.54 5.00
Belmont Administrator/Director 1.42 Early 6.43 5.00
Guernsey Administrator/Director 1.18 Early 18.40 5.00
Hocking Administrator/Director 1.14 Early 19.00

Monroe Administrator/Director 1.90 Early 3.20 4.00
Morgan Administrator/Director 217 Early 37.50 5.00
Muskingum  Administrator/Director 1.62 Early 7.50 5.00
Noble Administrator/Director 0.02 Early 9.07

Perry Administrator/Director 1.74 Early 8.00 5.00
Washington = Administrator/Director 1.16 Early 5.22 4.32
Perry Administrator/Director 0.69 17.00 Early 47.71

Morgan Administrator/Director 0.42 24.00 Early 19.33 5.00

Seniority: @Early @ Mid @Senior
Leaver Stayer

Administrator/Director

Assistant Teacher

Floater

Lead Teacher

Substitute

Administrator on JFS License

Assistant Teacher / Teacher's or Student Aide

Day Camp Administrator

64.00% 20.00%
93.24%
92.87%

74.15%

86.16%

30.94% 29.50% 39.57%

50.00% 50.00%

0% 50%

64.89%

87.69%
88.57%

65.76%

78.46%

24.43%

19.66%

36.97%
40.91%

100% 0%

DATA & REVIEW DRAFT 3/31/2024

28.54%
27.27%

80.00%

50%

34.48%
31.82%
20.00%

100%
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(© occrraj Workforce and Program Analysis Platform (WPAP): CAREER PROGRESSION & SENIORITY - PERCENT Created Date: 4/17/2024

LEAVER (Avg A_Vg Career Duration by Job Title vs Mean County Job Title Longest Serving Profile $/hr Seniority Workload Star Rating

Career Duration)

Worker Status: @Leaver @ Stayer Muskingum  Assistant Teacher 0.00 8.16 Early 2.31 4.00
Athens Assistant Teacher 0.00 9.16 Early 2.63
3 8 3 16.05% Noble Assistant Teacher 0.00 10.25 Early 9.00 1.00
n . . .03%
Administrator/Di... I 2.75% Perry Assistant Teacher 0.00 11.22  Early 33.00
Assistant Teacher .. -66.98% Monroe Assistant Teacher 0.00 13.00 Early 1.33 3.00
STAYER (Avg . Noble Lead Teacher 0.00 25.00 Early 15.11
Career Duration), -59.95% Muskingum  Substitute 0.00 10.75 Early 2.38 5.00
Lead Teacher -30.68% Em Muskingum ~ Substitute 0.00 15.00  Senior 10.03 1.00
17 610./ Muskingum Individual Service Provider Not Used in 0.00 Mid 2.52 5.00
6 49 Substitute T o aa% Ratio
u Hocking Assistant Teacher 0.01 9.54 Early 5.40 3.00
-100% 0% 100% Perry Assistant Teacher 0.01 9.54 Early 4.00

TOTAL STAYER | Tyrnover Reasons

Seniority: @Early @ Mid @Senior

@ Churn @Internal @ Promotion @ Seasonal @ Transfer
Leaver Stayer

5,872

Administrator/Director 64.00% 20.00%

64.89% 24.43%

Assistant Teacher 93.24% 87.69%

Floater 92.87% 88.57%

Lead Teacher 74.15% 65.76% 19.66%

STAYER

(Promotion)

Substitute 86.16% 78.46%

Administrator on JFS License 30.94% 29.50% 39.57% 36.97% 28.54% 34.48%
o,
26.55% Assistant Teacher / Teacher's or Student Aide 50.00% 50.00% 40.91% 27.27% 31.82%
4 0 6 Day Camp Administrator 80.00% 20.00%

0% 20% 40% 60% 0% 50% 100% 0% 50% 100%
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Created Date: 4/17/2024

(© occrraj Workforce and Program Analysis Platform (WPAP): COMPENSATION - NOMINAL

o] INMRY Bl Multiple selections v

PAY MEDIAN (USD)

STAYER

13.50

LEAVER

10.25

Worker Status: @Leaver @ Stayer

14 4 —
- 3-5\ 13.00
s 13.61
2 12
=
o
I
S 10 9.68
£
S 9.54

8

2020 2022 2024

Year

Worker Status: @Leaver @ Stayer

AdministratoriDirector . | > o'

) 10.10
Assistant Teacher - 11.50
10.00
Floater - 11.00
10.60
e enchr [

0 20
Median Pay

PAY PROGRESSION (USD)

LEAVER

0.18

Worker Status: @Leaver @ Stayer

STAYER

0.35

[ 2.5
[e)]
s 2.0 2.0 0
5 2
(&)
>
8 . o 1 / -
g
5 03 03 05 04
[}
=

0

2020 2022 2024
Year

Worker Status: @Leaver @ Stayer

Administrator/D...

Assistant Teacher

Floater

Lead Teacher

10
Median Pay Change

DATA & REVIEW DRAFT 3/31/2024

PAY & CAREER SENIORITY (USD)

Seniority: @Early @Mid @Senior

20
10
14.26 15.30
0
Early Mid Senior
Seniority: @Early @Mid @Senior
Leaver Stayer

Administrator/Director

Assistant Teacher

Floater

Lead Teacher

Substitute

Administrator on JFS License
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Powered by NEW SYSTEMS >ETHIC|NSE Collective Analytics



(© occrraj Workforce and Program Analysis Platform (WPAP): COMPENSATION - PERCENT

ele[T MRV -Hll Multiple selections %

Created Date: 4/17/2024

PAY MEDIAN (USD)

LEAVER

10.25

Worker Status: @Leaver @ Stayer

STAYER

13.50

14 4 —
- 3-5\ 13.00
s 13.61
2 12
=
o
I
S 10 9.68
£
S 9.54

8

2020 2022 2024

Year

Worker Status: @Leaver @ Stayer

Administrator/Director

-100.0%
114.8%
-24.2%
-13.7%

-24.9%

-17.4%

-20.4%

5.1%

-100% 0% 100%
Deviation from Median Salary (Total %) -...

Powered by NEW SYSTEMS>»ETHIC

Assistant Teacher

Floater

Lead Teacher

NSE Collective Analytics

PAY PROGRESSION (USD)

LEAVER

0.18

Worker Status: @Leaver @ Stayer

STAYER

0.35

[ 2.5
[e)]
s 2.0 2.0 0
5 2
)
>
5 o 10 1/ -
g
5 03 03 05 04
[}
=

0

2020 2022 2024
Year

Worker Status: @Leaver @ Stayer

-100.
Administrator/Director
251.7%
) -56.0%
Assistant Teacher
17.2%
-75.5%
Floater
-50.2%
-41.4%
14.3%

0% 500%
Deviation from Median Salary Change (Total %...

Lead Teacher

DATA & REVIEW DRAFT 3/31/2024

PAY & CAREER SENIORITY (USD)

Seniority: @Early @Mid @Senior

20%

0%

-9.8%
Early Mid Senior
Seniority: @Early @Mid @Senior
Leaver Stayer
o 5.2%
Administrator/Director o 80.2%
/o 02.7%
-24.9 -15.2
Assistant Teacher -18.4 -9.9%
-21.2 -7.4%
-24.9| -21.2
Floater -24.9| -10.49
7.0% -12.29
-24.2 1.4%
Lead Teacher 1.3% 5.1%
-9.9% 8.9%
-24.9 -15.5
Substitute -15.2 37.2%
-18.4 36.9%
9.7% 35.1%
Administrator on JFS License 5.1% 3.2%
5.6% 17.9%
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@ OCC@ Workforce and Program Analysis Platform (WPAP): WORKPLACE CHARACTERISTICS - NOMINAL Created Date: 4/17/2024

Workload Median (Total) = \Workload Median Star Rating Mean, Workload Median, and Number of Users by Worker Status and Center Type

Center Type: @Day Camp @Inhome Aide @ Jfscenter @ Odecenter @ Type-a Home @ Type-b Home

4 9 2 Worker status @ Leaver @ Stayer
30
||

9.20
Odecenter
Workload Median (Leaver) 10.14
6.00
6.00 5
417
446 @ .
Workload Median (Stayer)
20
Day Camp 0.00
4.97 :
] 0 5 10 .©
Workload Median 8
Star Rating M (Total) 315
ar Rating Mean (Total) i
Star Rating Mean g
X
Worker status @ Leaver @ Stayer g
3.55
10
Odecenter
Star Rating_Mean (Leaver),
Jfscenter
2.96 :
]
Type-a Home
Star Rating Mean (Stayer)
Type-b Home
0
3.56 4 6 0 1 : 3 4 5

Star Rating (Mean) Avg Star Rating
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(© occrraj Workforce and Program Analysis Platform (WPAP): WORKPLACE CHARACTERISTICS - PERCENT Created Date: 4/17/2024

Workload Median (Total) = Workload Median (Total %) Star Rating Mean, Workload Median, and Number of Users by Worker Status and Center Type

Center Type: @Day Camp @Inhome Aide @ Jfscenter @ Odecenter @ Type-a Home @ Type-b Home

Worker status @ Leaver @ Stayer
4 [ 9 2 30
0,
. Odecenter 106 6'87 g
Workload Median (Leaver) H08)
21.88%
Type-b Home . 21.88% -
-15.36%
4 - 4 6 Jfscenter 215.36% .
65.18%

Workload Median (Stayer)

20
bay Camp
4 ] 9 7 -100% -50% 0% 50% 100% _§
Workload Median (Total %) - All 8
=
. 15
Star Rating Mean (Total) = Star Rating_ Mean (Total %) 8
x~
Worker status @ Leaver @ Stayer g
3.95
10

36.40%
Star Rating Mean (Leaver) Odecenter 36.90%
Jfscenter 23.84%
-8.14%
5
u

-30.70%

Type-a Home -29.16% -
Star Rating Mean (Stayer) -71.80%
I =<I=L1T  Type-bH
ypesb Home -62.19%

3 n 56 -100% -50% 0% 50% 0 1 2 3 4 5

Avg Star Rating (Total %) - All Avg Star Rating

Powered by NEW SYSTEMS >ETHIC|NSE Collective Analytics DATA & REVIEW DRAFT 3/31/2024 Page 11 of 12




(© occrraj Workforce and Program Analysis Platform (WPAP): COMPENSATION - NOMINAL - MEAN (Average)

ele[T MRV -Hll Multiple selections % Position Type:

Created Date: 4/17/2024

Salary Mean by Year and Worker Status

PAY MEAN (USD)

COMBINED

15.11

11.89

Worker ... @Leaver @ Stayer

STAYER

15.16

Substitute 15.89

11.36
15.98 Program Managem...

15.56
18.58 Program Managem...

Program Managem... m% 02 Owner

12.26
19.65 Other Staff Not Co...

Substitute 18.56

Program Managem...

20.99

19.64

Owner

20.08

Other Staff Not Co... - 588(7) Other Staff Counte... - 16.23
Other Staff Counte... - 11%.5245 Lead Teacher - 15.32

InHome Aide

Lead Teacher -1 2156%6

©
~
N

InHome Aide 91(;240 Individual Service ... - 16.56
Individual Service ... -1 ?EIE?%Z Individual Service ... - 18.24
0 20 0 20

Mean (avg) Pay Mean (avg) Pay

Powered by NEW SYSTEMS >ETHIC|NSE Collective Analytics

Worker status @ Leaver @ Stayer

16 1548 15.50
: 15.32 15.28 ’
14.99
\
5 » 14.77 13.84
> 13.38 —
5
o
u
&
10.22
10 10.34
2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024
Year

Combined Salary Mean by Year and Worker Status

15.47
%5 1540

Mean Hourly Pay

14.70

2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024
Year

DATA & REVIEW DRAFT 3/31/2024

Page 12 of 12




@ occrraj  Workforce and Program Analysis Platform (WPAP): Teacher Age Group Analytics Created Date: 4/17/2024

el MR el Multiple select...\ Education: Al Retention Support (Comp.):

Position Type: Al Credential: Al Retention Support (Part.):

Date:

Star Rating: (O e s Multiple select...\
SDA>County: Total Duration: m Publicly Funded: Student Age Group:
Legacy Star Rating: Beale Code: @] N
Adjusted Total Leaver Total Stayer Pay Median Star Rating_Mean Avg Career Avg Job Duration Workload Median # of Workers 1Y # of Workers 2Y
Workers (Total), Duration (Years) (Years), (Total), From Retirement From Retirement
9,972 4K 6K | 1332 355 502 253 492 797 @ 920
, | | | | | | |
Distribution of Workers By Teacher Age Churn Metrics By Teacher Age
O 584 @ Adjusted Workers @Workers @ Turnover @ Churn @ Avg Monthly Churn
5 500 Y Tttt e .. 4.73%
° 5 G8Th assn% 24K 22K e %
< 1) 2.78% 5
e C 2K 1.4K 1.3K
= £ MK - 09K 0.9K 0.7K 2.07% S
L = 06K TN : 05K 05K 04K gk - 2% <
= 0.0K 0.1K 0.0k POV LT 1.07% ) : 02K _..01K 0.0K
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